GM 401(k) QU

Fund

Large Cap:

Neuberger Berman Socially Responsible
Contrafund*

Growth Company*

SSgA Large Cap Index*

LSV U.S. Large Cap Value *

Mid-Cap:
Low-Priced Stock*
Ariel Fund

Small Cap:
SSgA Mid/Small Index*
FIAM Small Capitalization Core*

International:

Diversified International®

SSgA International Index*
SSgA Emerging Markets Index*

Specialty:
SSgA REIT Index*

Bond Funds:

Income Fund*

PIMCO Real Return Strategy Fund*
PIMCO Core PLUS Bond*

Neuberger Berman High Income Bond
New Markets Income*

BlackRock US Debt Index*

Lifecycle Funds:

SSgA Target Retirement Income*
SSgA Target Retirement 2015*
SSgA Target Retirement 2020*
SSgA Target Retirement 2025*
SSgA Target Retirement 2030*
SSgA Target Retirement 2035*
SSgA Target Retirement 2040
SSgA Target Retirement 2045*
SSgA Target Retirement 2050*
SSgA Target Retirement 2055*
SSgA Target Retirement 2060*

Indexes:

Dow Jones Industrial Average

S&P 500

NASDAQ Composite

Russell 2000

MSCI EAFE

MSCI Emerging Markets

Barclays U.S. Aggregate Bond Index

Ticker

NRSRX

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
ARAIX

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
NRHIX
FNMIX
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Style 3Q

Large Cap Growth 5.0
Large Cap Growth 5.1
Large Cap Growth 9.2
Large Cap Blend 3.9
Large Cap Value N/A
Mid-Cap Blend 5.2
Mid-Cap Blend 9.8
Small Cap Blend 7.3
Small Cap Blend 71
Foreign Large Cap Blend 6.8
Foreign Large Cap Blend ELl/

Diversified Emerging Markets 8.5

Real Estate -1.2
Stable Value 0.4
Inflation Protected Bond N/A
Intermediate-Term Bond N/A
High Yield Bond 5.3
Emerging Markets Bond 4.8
Intermediate-Term Bond 0.5
Target Timeline 1.9
Target Timeline 2.4
Target Timeline 3.0
Target Timeline 3.6
Target Timeline 3.9
Target Timeline 41
Target Timeline 4.4
Target Timeline 4.6
Target Timeline 4.6
Target Timeline 4.7
Target Timeline 4.7

30 Stock Index 2.8
Large Cap Index 3.9
Technology Index 9.7
Small Cap Index 9.0
Int'l Developed Markets Index 6.4
Emerging Markets Index 9.0
U.S. Bond Index 0.5

Total Return

YTD

6.5
3.9
4.2
7.9
N/A

5.7
7.5

10.3
7.7

1.7
26
16.3

9.3

1.1
N/A
N/A
13.2
17.4
5.9

6.4
7.2
8.0
8.5
8.5
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.7
8.8
8.8

7.2
7.8
6.1
11.5
1.7
16.0
5.8

2015

-0.1
6.2
7.8
14
0.4

0.6
-3.8

-3.3
3.5

3.9
-0.5
-16.2

4.3

1.7
-2.3
0.5
-4.7
0.2
0.6

-1.3
-1.5
-1.8
-2.0
-2.0
-2.1
-2.3
-2.4
2.4
2.4
N/A

0.2
1.4
7.0
-4.4
-0.8
-14.9
0.5

RTERLY PERFORMANCE - ENDED 9/30/16

Annualized Return

1Yr.

12.9
10.6
14.1
15.5
N/A

7.6
15.9

13.6
10.6

6.7
6.8
16.7

17.5

1.7
N/A
N/A
1.3
18.9
5.2

7.2
8.6
10.2
1.3
1.7
12.0
12.4
12.6
12.6
12.6
12.6

15.5
15.4
15.0
15.5
6.5

16.8
52

3Yr.

8.9
10.4
11.6
1.2
N/A

6.8
9.2

7.6
8.7

3.1
0.7
-0.7

14.1

1.8
N/A
N/A
43
7.3
4.1

3.6
4.7
5.6
6.1

6.3
6.3
6.4
6.4
6.4
6.4
N/A

9.2
1.2
12.1

6.7
0.5
-0.6
4.0

5Yr.

14.9
15.5
17.8
16.4
N/A

14.6
18.8

16.3
19.1

9.8
7.9
3.1

15.4

22
N/A
N/A
7.5
7.8
3.2

5.7

7.8

9.4

10.2
10.9
1.3
1.7
11.8
1.7
11.8
N/A

13.8
16.4
171
15.8
7.4
3.0
3.1

1.0
0.9
1.1
1.0
0.9

0.8
1.2

1.0
0.9

0.9
1.0
1.0

1.0

N/A
N/A
N/A
0.9
1.2
1.0

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
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fund, an investor should read its prospectus and Statement of Additional Information carefully. FIA Publishing, LLC does not render, nor is responsible for, legal or accounting
advice. Consult your attorney, accountant, and/or financial professional before making any final investment decision. Past performance does not guarantee future results. "N/A"
indicates the number is not available. Numbers shown are not audited. Funds marked with an asterisk symbol have redemption fees. "Risk" is the volatility of the fund relative to the
S&P 500. It is determined by dividing one standard deviation of the fund or security by one standard deviation of the S&P 500 over 36 months of returns. Copyright © 2016. All

GM/DELPHI 401k INVESTOR 2.0 ™

www.FlAonline.com

Page 2



