<u> </u>	01(k) <u>QUA</u>	RTERLY PERFORM	IANC <u>E</u>	E - <u>E</u> N	NDED	9/30/1	6		
			Total Return		'n	Annualized Return			
Fund	<u>Ticker</u>	<u>Style</u>	<u>3Q</u>	YTD	<u>2015</u>	<u>1 Yr.</u>	<u>3 Yr.</u>	<u>5 Yr.</u>	Risk
Large Cap:									
leuberger Berman Socially Responsible	NRSRX	Large Cap Growth	5.0	6.5	-0.1	12.9	8.9	14.9	1.0
Contrafund*	N/A	Large Cap Growth	5.1	3.9	6.2	10.6	10.4	15.5	0.9
Growth Company*	N/A	Large Cap Growth	9.2	4.2	7.8	14.1	11.6	17.8	1.1
SgA Large Cap Index*	N/A	Large Cap Blend	3.9	7.9	1.4	15.5	11.2	16.4	1.0
SV U.S. Large Cap Value *	N/A	Large Cap Value	N/A	N/A	0.4	N/A	N/A	N/A	0.9
ſid-Cap:									
.ow-Priced Stock*	N/A	Mid-Cap Blend	5.2	5.7	0.6	7.6	6.8	14.6	0.8
vriel Fund	ARAIX	Mid-Cap Blend	9.8	7.5	-3.8	15.9	9.2	18.8	1.2
Small Cap:									
SgA Mid/Small Index*	N/A	Small Cap Blend	7.3	10.3	-3.3	13.6	7.6	16.3	1.0
FIAM Small Capitalization Core*	N/A	Small Cap Blend	7.1	7.7	3.5	10.6	8.7	19.1	0.9
·									
nternational:		Fueles and Dist	0.0	4 -	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	0 <i>t</i>	0.0	
Diversified International*	N/A	Foreign Large Cap Blend	6.8	1.7	3.9	6.7	3.1	9.8	0.9
SgA International Index*	N/A	Foreign Large Cap Blend	5.7	2.6	-0.5	6.8	0.7	7.9	1.0
SgA Emerging Markets Index*	N/A	Diversified Emerging Markets	8.5	16.3	-16.2	16.7	-0.7	3.1	1.0
pecialty:									
SgA REIT Index*	N/A	Real Estate	-1.2	9.3	4.3	17.5	14.1	15.4	1.0
ond Funds:									
ncome Fund*	N/A	Stable Value	0.4	1.1	1.7	1.7	1.8	2.2	N/A
IMCO Real Return Strategy Fund*	N/A	Inflation Protected Bond	N/A	N/A	-2.3	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
IMCO Core PLUS Bond*	N/A	Intermediate-Term Bond	N/A	N/A	0.5	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
euberger Berman High Income Bond	NRHIX	High Yield Bond	5.3	13.2	-4.7	11.3	4.3	7.5	0.9
lew Markets Income*	FNMIX	Emerging Markets Bond	4.8	17.4	0.2	18.9	7.3	7.8	1.2
lackRock US Debt Index*	N/A	Intermediate-Term Bond	0.5	5.9	0.6	5.2	4.1	3.2	1.0
ifecycle Funds:									
SgA Target Retirement Income*	N/A	Target Timeline	1.9	6.4	-1.3	7.2	3.6	5.7	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2015*	N/A	Target Timeline	2.4	7.2	-1.5	8.6	4.7	7.8	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2020*	N/A	Target Timeline	3.0	8.0	-1.8	10.2	5.6	9.4	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2025*	N/A	Target Timeline	3.6	8.5	-2.0	11.3	6.1	10.2	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2030*	N/A	Target Timeline	3.9	8.5	-2.0	11.7	6.3	10.9	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2035*	N/A	Target Timeline	4.1	8.5	-2.1	12.0	6.3	11.3	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2040*	N/A	Target Timeline	4.4	8.6	-2.3	12.4	6.4	11.7	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2045*	N/A	Target Timeline	4.6	8.7	-2.4	12.6	6.4	11.8	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2050*	N/A	Target Timeline	4.6	8.7	-2.4	12.6	6.4	11.7	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2055*	N/A	Target Timeline	4.7	8.8	-2.4	12.6	6.4	11.8	N/A
SgA Target Retirement 2060*	N/A	Target Timeline	4.7	8.8	N/A	12.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
ndexes:									
low Jones Industrial Average		30 Stock Index	2.8	7.2	0.2	15.5	9.2	13.8	1.0
&P 500		Large Cap Index	3.9	7.8	1.4	15.4	11.2	16.4	1.0
ASDAQ Composite		Technology Index	9.7	6.1	7.0	15.4	12.1	17.1	1.0
ussell 2000		Small Cap Index	9.0	11.5	-4.4	15.5	6.7	15.8	1.0
ISCI EAFE		Int'l Developed Markets Index	9.0 6.4	1.7	-4.4	6.5	0.5	7.4	1.0
ISCI Emerging Markets		Emerging Markets Index	9.0	16.0	-14.9	16.8	-0.6	3.0	1.0
Barclays U.S. Aggregate Bond Index		U.S. Bond Index	3.0	10.0	-14.9	10.0	-0.0	0.0	1.0

*GM/Delphi 401k Investor 2.0*<sup>TM</sup> is published quarterly by FIA Publishing, LLC. Address: P.O. Box 527, Grand Blanc, MI 48480. For subscription information send an email to FIA@FIAonline.com or visit www.FIAonline.com. David Kudla is President of FIA and Executive Editor of the *GM/Delphi 401k Investor 2.0*. He is also CEO and Chief Investment Strategist of Mainstay Capital Management, LLC, a fee-only, independent, Registered Investment Advisor (Toll-free: 1-866-444-6246). *GM/Delphi 401k Investor 2.0* is an independent publication and is not compensated by GM. All material presented is compiled from sources believed reliable, but its accuracy and completeness, and the opinions based thereon, are not guaranteed and the publisher assumes no responsibility for errors or omissions. Any mutual fund or security can experience a loss. Before buying a mutual fund, an investor should read its prospectus and Statement of Additional Information carefully. FIA Publishing, LLC does not render, nor is responsible for, legal or accounting advice. Consult your attorney, accountant, and/or financial professional before making any final investment decision. Past performance does not guarantee future results. "N/A" indicates the number is not available. Numbers shown are not audited. Funds marked with an asterisk symbol have redemption fees. "Risk" is the volatility of the fund relative to the S&P 500. It is determined by dividing one standard deviation of the fund or security by one standard deviation of the S&P 500 over 36 months of returns. Copyright © 2016. All Rights Reserved. FIA Publishing, LLC.